RESOLUTION NO. 2004-123

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF ELK GROVE ADOPTING THE 2004-05 OPERATING BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JULY 1, 2004 AND ENDING JUNE 30, 2005

WHEREAS, the Director of Administrative Services submitted the 2004-05 Operating Budget to the City Council on June 2, 2004; and

WHEREAS, the 2004-05 Operating budget was prepared in accordance with the City Council's goals, budget assumptions and policies; and

WHEREAS, the City Council conducted a public hearing on May 19, 2004; and

WHEREAS, the 2004-05 budget is balanced and does not require additional taxes or fees.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove, as follows:

That the 2004-05 Operating Budget as proposed by the Director of Administrative Services and amended by the City Council is adopted.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 2nd day of June 2004.

SOPHIA SCHERMAN, MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

PEGENT JACKSON CITY CLERK

APPROVED/AS TO FORM:

ANTHONY B. MANZANETTI,

CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2004-123

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO	j	SS
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on the 2nd day of June 2004 by the following vote:

AYES 5: COUNCILMEMBERS: Scherman, Soares, Briggs, Cooper, Leary

NOES 0: COUNCILMEMBERS:

ABSTAIN 0: COUNCILMEMBERS:

ABSENT 0: COUNCILMEMBERS:

Peggy E. Jackson/City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California